

**1803  
2025**

TUESDAY

Court : 08  
Item : DL-68  
Matter : MAT  
Status : SERVICE  
Bench ID : 266305  
Transcriber : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**MAT 1849 OF 2024  
CAN 1 OF 2024  
CAN 2 OF 2024**

**KUSH LAL DARI  
VS.**

**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

**MR. SK. IMTIAZUDDIN, ADVOCATE**

.....for the Appellant

1. The appellant is directed to serve a copy of the application for condonation of delay being CAN 2 of 2024 upon the respondents by speed post and shall file affidavit of service on the returnable date.
2. The matter is made returnable after two weeks.

**(HARISH TANDON, J.)**

**(OM NARAYAN RAI, J)**

