

**03.09.2025**  
rpan/32

**MAT 1849 of 2024**  
+  
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2024  
+  
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2024

**Kush Lal Dari**  
- *Versus* -  
**The State of West Bengal & Others**

Mr. Manwar Ali  
... for the Appellant.  
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya  
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal  
... for the State/Respondents  
Mr. Saibal Acharyya,  
Mr. Tanweer J. Mandal  
... for the Respondent No.4.

Today an adjournment has been prayed for on behalf of the appellant, though the learned advocates appearing for the respective respondents are present.

In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration on 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**