

15
24.11.2025
Ct. No. 11
rrc

MAT 1849 of 2024
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024
and
IA No. CAN 2 of 2024

(Kush Lal Dari Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.)

Mr. Ekramul Bari
Sk. Imtiaz Uddin
Mr. Alaudin Ahmed

.... For the appellant

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, AGP
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal

..... For the State respondents

Mr. Saibal Acharyya
Mr. Tanweer J. Mandal

**.... For the Chairman, DPSC, Purba
Burdwan**

On personal ground of one of us (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.), the matter stands released from our list.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Acting) for assignment.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)