

D/L  
Item No. 174  
08.05.2026  
*KOLE*  
**266045**

**MAT 1849 of 2024**

**Kush Lal Dari**

**-Vs.-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Ekramul Bari,*

*... for the appellant.*

**Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J:-**

The respondents are not represented.

Mr. Bari, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant fairly suggests that let this matter be listed immediately after the summer vacation.

List this matter on June 12, 2026.

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**